CH \$215.00 85061544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM575437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Otago, LLC		10/22/2019	Limited Liability Company: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XANTERRA ADVENTURE COMPANIES, LLC	
Street Address:	426 Industrial Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Williston	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05495	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VERMONT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85061544	SHAKE HANDS WITH THE WORLD	
Serial Number:	73336527	VBT	
Serial Number:	78160114	COUNTRY WALKERS	
Serial Number:	88297747	EXPERIENCE LOCAL	
Serial Number:	88440002	BIKE.EXPLORE.CONNECT.	
Serial Number:	88440094	A VACATION FOR YOUR LIFESTYLE	
Registration Number:	4500957	CW SAFARIS INTO AFRICA	
Serial Number:	86010205	ADVENTURE. YOUR WAY.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123606520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123606000

Email: trademarks@freeborn.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew L Goldstein
Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

TRADEMARK REEL: 006933 FRAME: 0479

900548282

Address Line 4: Chica	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08626 - otago	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew L. Goldstein	
SIGNATURE:	/alg/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=XANTERRA ADVENTURE COMPANIES, LLC 2584183#page1.tif source=XANTERRA ADVENTURE COMPANIES, LLC 2584183#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006933 FRAME: 0480

STATE OF VERMONT OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Amendment

I, James C. Condos, Vermont Secretary of State, do hereby certify that

attached is a true copy of the

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

For

XANTERRA ADVENTURE COMPANIES, LLC

Formerly Known as

OTAGO, LLC

As filed in this department effective October 22, 2019



October 22, 2019

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Vermont, at Montpelier, the State Capital

J

James C. Condos Secretary of State

Business ID: 0020619 Filing Number: 0002584183